Foundation Stick

1V-28.421.04A

Phase Material Name
A Myritol 318 MB
A Cetiol SB 45
A Cetiol Ultimate
A Cegesoft HF 62
A Cegesoft VP
A Copherol F 1300 C
A Dehymuls PGPH
A KahlWax 2039L Candelilla
A KahlWax 8138 Organic Beeswax
A Dermosoft GMCY MB
A Zinclear XP
A Flamenco Ultra Silk 2500
A Timica Terra Yellow MN4502
A Timica Terra Red MN4506
A Timica Terra Black MN4498
B AnnonaSense CLR™
B CutiGuard CLR™

ProRenew Complex CLR™

B Perfume Nat. Moisturizing N46990

US INCI
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter

Undecane
Tridecane

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil

Vegetable QOil
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil
Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax

Tocopherol

Polyglyceryl-2 Dipolyhydroxystearate
Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax
Beeswax

Glyceryl Caprylate

Zinc Oxide

Mica

Titanium Dioxide

Mica

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Mica

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Mica

Iron Oxides

Titanium Dioxide

Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract
Betaine

Sucrose

Hydrolyzed Rhodophyceae Extract
Water

Lactococcus Ferment Lysate

Fragrance

Operating Instructions

Supplier

BASF
BASF

BASF

BASF

BASF

BASF
BASF
KahlWax
KahlWax
Evonik
Polygon

Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

Sun Chemical

CLR

CLR

CLR
Carrubba

% Material
17.63
3.00

5.00

7.00

8.50

0.20
2.00
9.80
8.20
1.00
8.50

12.20

6.10

1.10

0.27

3.00

3.00

3.00
0.50
100.00

Heat up A to 85°C while stirring continuously. Add B and homogenize for a short moment. Fill into appropriate container under slowly

stirring.

Directions for use:

Apply a layer with the foundation stick and then blend with a clean brush.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.
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