

Foundation Stick IV-28.421.04A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Myritol 318 MB	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	BASF	17.63
A	Cetiol SB 45	Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter	BASF	3.00
A	Cetiol Ultimate	Undecane Tridecane	BASF	5.00
A	Cegesoft HF 62	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	BASF	7.00
A	Cegesoft VP	Vegetable Oil Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax	BASF	8.50
A	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.20
A	Dehymuls PGPH	Polyglyceryl-2 Dipolyhydroxystearate	BASF	2.00
A	KahlWax 2039L Candelilla	Euphorbia Cerifera (Candelilla) Wax	KahlWax	9.80
A	KahlWax 8138 Organic Beeswax	Beeswax	KahlWax	8.20
A	Dermosoft GMCY MB	Glyceryl Caprylate	Evonik	1.00
A	Zinclear XP	Zinc Oxide	Polygon	8.50
A	Flamenco Ultra Silk 2500	Mica Titanium Dioxide	Sun Chemical	12.20
A	Timica Terra Yellow MN4502	Mica Iron Oxides Titanium Dioxide	Sun Chemical	6.10
A	Timica Terra Red MN4506	Mica Iron Oxides Titanium Dioxide	Sun Chemical	1.10
A	Timica Terra Black MN4498	Mica Iron Oxides Titanium Dioxide	Sun Chemical	0.27
В	AnnonaSense CLR™	Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract	CLR	3.00
В	CutiGuard CLR™	Betaine Sucrose Hydrolyzed Rhodophyceae Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	ProRenew Complex CLR™	Lactococcus Ferment Lysate	CLR	3.00
В	Perfume Nat. Moisturizing N46990	Fragrance	Carrubba	0.50
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Heat up A to 85°C while stirring continuously. Add B and homogenize for a short moment. Fill into appropriate container under slowly stirring.

Directions for use:

Apply a layer with the foundation stick and then blend with a clean brush.

 $The \ recommendations \ and \ formulations \ given \ are \ based \ on \ our \ knowledge \ and \ experience \ in \ the \ field \ of \ technical \ application.$

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com